Tier 400SPD Series
307 Chaumont Dr. │ Endwell, NY 13760 │ Phone 607-484-1212 │ Toll-Free: 866-748-2357 │ Fax: 607-953-6403
Innovative Solutions for Clean, Reliable Power
Technical Specifications:
Tier 400SPD Series
Surge Protection
Source Table

250 250 kA 500 kA
300 300 kA 600 kA
Tier400SPD Series,  450 Family Ordering Information
Example Model Number:  T45120Y100AWJ1S
Positions: 1-3
Product
Family
Positions: 4-7
Voltage / Phase
Configuration
Positions: 8-10
Surge Capac-
ity
Position: 11
Protected
Modes
Position: 12
Connection
Type
Position:
13
Status
Position:
14
Enclosure
Position:
15
UL Type
Position: 16
Options
Model Code
T45 = 450
Family See Source Table See Surge
Table
A = All
connected
modes
W= 10AWG
Wire
L = Lug
D = Disconnect
A=LED,
Form C
Contact
J=NE-
MA 4X;
Non-metallic
M=NEMA 4;
Steel
1=UL Type
1
2=UL Type
2
S = Standard /No
Options
C = Surge Conter
General Technical Specifications
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(MCOV) Range
120 VAC; 150%, all others 115%
Short Circuit Current Rating  (SCCR) 200kAIC
Protection Modes All Connected Modes:
L-N, L-L, L-G, N-G
Operating Frequency Range 47 - 63 Hz
UL 1449 Location Type Type 1/ Type 2
UL 1449 Nominal Discharge Current (In) 20 kA
Connection Wire Lead, Terminal Block, Disconnect
Status Indication Blue/Red LEDs, Form C Contacts,
Surge Counter (optional)
Enclosure NEMA 4X (Stnd),
NEMA 4 (Steel) optional
50 Ohm EMI/RFI Attenuation 60 /40dB Max
Response Time <0.5 nanoseconds

250 250 kA 500 kA
300 300 kA 600 kA
Tier400SPD Series,  450 Family Ordering Information
Example Model Number:  T45120Y100AWJ1S
Positions: 1-3
Product
Family
Positions: 4-7
Voltage / Phase
Configuration
Positions: 8-10
Surge Capac-
ity
Position: 11
Protected
Modes
Position: 12
Connection
Type
Position:
13
Status
Position:
14
Enclosure
Position:
15
UL Type
Position: 16
Options
Model Code
T45 = 450
Family See Source Table See Surge
Table
A = All
connected
modes
W= 10AWG
Wire
L = Lug
D = Disconnect
A=LED,
Form C
Contact
J=NE-
MA 4X;
Non-metallic
M=NEMA 4;
Steel
1=UL Type
1
2=UL Type
2
S = Standard /No
Options
C = Surge Conter
General Technical Specifications
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(MCOV) Range
120 VAC; 150%, all others 115%
Short Circuit Current Rating  (SCCR) 200kAIC
Protection Modes All Connected Modes:
L-N, L-L, L-G, N-G
Operating Frequency Range 47 - 63 Hz
UL 1449 Location Type Type 1/ Type 2
UL 1449 Nominal Discharge Current (In) 20 kA
Connection Wire Lead, Terminal Block, Disconnect
Status Indication Blue/Red LEDs, Form C Contacts,
Surge Counter (optional)
Enclosure NEMA 4X (Stnd),
NEMA 4 (Steel) optional
50 Ohm EMI/RFI Attenuation 60 /40dB Max
Response Time <0.5 nanoseconds